GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2152
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29™ JULY, 2016

PROPOSALS UNDER NHM
2152. PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various States/ UTs under National Health Mission (NHM)), if so, the details thereof during the last three years, State/lUT-wise including proposal for Marathwada district of Maharashtra;

(b) the number of proposals out of them approved along with the numbers pending as on date;
and

(c) the time by which they are likely to be approved?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

@ & (b): Under the Nationa Heath Mission (NHM) which encompasses the National
Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and the National Urban Health Mission (NUHM) as its two Sub-Missions, support is provided to States/UTs for strengthening their health care systems based on requirements posed by the StatesUTs in their Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs). The PIPs for 2016-17 has been received from al StatesUTs. The PIPs submitted by States/UTs during the last three years are available at http://nhm.gov.in/nrhm-in-state/state-program-
implementation-plans-pips.html.

(c): Approvasissued under the NHM in the form of Records of Proceedings (RoPs) during the last three years are available at http://nhm.gov.in/nrhm-in-state/state-program-implementation-
plans-pips.html.

